

Coach Liam Flynn and the High Performance Hoops Network present

CLF Hoops Showcase 2019

Prince Alfred College, Adelaide. Sunday August 4th 2019. 9am – 7pm.

Name:	
DOB:	
Height:	Weight:
How did y	ou hear about this event?:
Current S	chool & Year level:
District/ C	Country Club and Position
Mobile N	ımber:
Email:	

Payment of \$25 (GST Incl) should be made to Coach Liam Flynn upon registration. BSB – 015214 Acct #: 219545419

By agreeing to participate in this CLF Hoops Showcase 2019 you accept the following:

- I acknowledge that I will be participating in an organised basketball training session which will involve strenuous physical activity and the risk of serious injury to me.
- If I cancel my place or am unable to attend the camp for any reason, I will only be refunded 50% of the camp registration fee.
- I confirm that I am sufficiently fit for, and am not suffering from any health problems which will be exacerbated by such activity.
- I recognize that basketball can be an activity with a risk of personal injury and even death. I confirm that I am aware of and accept such risk and will be responsible for my own actions and involvement in this activity.
- I also acknowledge that I have must take out insurance against the
 costs of medical treatment, evacuation, loss of earnings and cost of
 care in the event that I suffer injury or illness during the trainings;
 against loss of or damage to my property and against liability I might
 incur to third parties.
- I confirm that I will arrange adequate insurance against such risks.
- I acknowledge that Coach Liam Flynn can accept no responsibility for any costs that may be incurred due to insufficient insurance cover.

Release and Indemnity

You agree not to bring any claim or proceeding against Coach Liam Flynn at any time for any loss, injury, damage, or other liability that You may suffer or incur in connection with or arising out of your participation at this CLF Hoops Showcase 2019 (except for liability that by law cannot be excluded).

Coach Liam Flynn excludes all liability to You in tort (including negligence), contract or otherwise for our acts or omissions

You further agree that Coach Liam Flynn will not be liable to provide you with any financial compensation if there are any changes to the venue PROVIDED THAT We will use our best endeavors to secure the best possible alternative arrangements; and/or

Parent/Guardian Signed	
Parent/Guardian Name Printed:	